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THE CULTURAL COUNCIL 

In 2015, the Mendon Cultural Council awarded $4,839 in grants to support cultural and 

educational enrichment activities for the community.  Funding for these grants is received 

through the Massachusetts Cultural Council with an annual allocation from the State based on 

town population.   

The Council consists of resident volunteers appointed by the Board of Selectmen.  The Council 

is charged with encouraging and supporting the arts, humanities and interpretive sciences in 

Mendon and surrounding communities, primarily through an annual distribution of state funds 

awarded through a competitive grant process.  Each year, grant requests are submitted to the 

Council by October 15.  Applications come from local artists and organizations, regional groups, 

and individual performers from across the state.  In making grant decisions, the Council strives 

to support local projects and performers, to balance awards among the visual/performing arts, 

instruction/lectures and performances, and to fund projects serving both adults and children in 

the Mendon community.    

In 2015, the Council received nineteen grant proposals for consideration.  Review of applications 

resulted in ten grants being awarded.  

The Mendon Cultural Council approved grants for the following: 

• Clough Elementary School Music Program; Ann-Marie Tremblay 

• Blackstone Valley Community Concert Band; Summer Series 

• Ellen Hoffman; “Making Music” 

• Mendon Historical Society; “Rescue of the Bounty 

• Birch Alley Brass Holiday Concert; William Moffett  

• Nipmuc Regional High School; “Combating Hate & Prejudice” 

• Nipmuc Regional High School; Kinetic Aesthetics 

• Nipmuc Regional High School “Fed Up” Documentary.  

• Unitarian Congregation of Mendon/Uxbridge; Music at Mendon Series 

• Ed The Wizard; “Reading is Magic” 

 

Respectfully submitted by: 

Joyce Firth, Co-Chair 

Cynthia Donatelli, Co-Chair 

 

Council Members: Kathleen Murphy, Secretary; Marty Fletcher, Treasurer; Debbie Perro;  

Kim Park; Monika Schmid 
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EMPLOYEE POSITION WAGES OT DETAIL** TOTAL

HORN, ERNEST H. PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECTOR 161,604 161,604$           

KURCZY, DAVID H. POLICE DEPARTMENT/LT 103,743 9,990 1,848 115,580$           

KLOCZKOWSKI, GUY S. POLICE DEPARTMENT/SGT 92,003 9,751 11,844 113,599$           

HOAR, T. MATTHEW POLICE DEPARTMENT/SGT 88,059 10,083 12,272 110,413$           

ZARELLA, MICHAEL L. FIRE DEPARTMENT/ASST CHF 80,420 24,039 3,531 107,990$           

BLANCHETTE JR., DONALD R. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 78,644 10,474 13,598 102,715$           

BETTENCOURT, EDWARD C. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 78,101 10,930 10,188 99,219$             

DEAN, JEFFREY A POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 71,358 10,104 16,772 98,234$             

HUTH, JAMES C FIRE DEPARTMENT/FT 71,457 24,416 1,672 97,544$             

MANSFIELD, PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 62,693 13,343 17,642 93,679$             

PHIPPS, CHARLES V FIRE DEPARTMENT/FT 67,858 20,669 2,288 90,815$             

POKORNICKI, EDWARD JR. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 70,277 9,936 7,882 88,094$             

NEWMAN, KIMBERLY D. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR 85,737 85,737$             

TETREAULT, ALAN D. HIGHWAY SURVEYOR 85,719 85,719$             

BUCCHINO, MARK P. FIRE DEPARTMENT/ASST CHF 70,936 11,964 1,584 84,484$             

MASON, PAMELA L. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DET 72,773 6,120 78,893$             

SINKO, STEPHEN M. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 67,098 6,286 4,906 78,290$             

PICHEL, MATTHEW C. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 50,292 6,670 15,063 72,024$             

RICARD, MARK R DISPATCH 51,487 19,945 71,432$             

BERTHOLD, JEAN M. PRINCIPAL ASSESSOR 70,962 70,962$             

REMILLARD, ROBIN L. DISPATCH 53,308 11,665 64,973$             

MARVELLE, PAUL E. HIGHWAY/MECHANIC 53,038 7,524 60,562$             

HAWKES, LINDA J, TREASURER/COLLECTOR 58,107 58,107$             

POLOVITCH, CHRISTIAAN S. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FT 46,549 9,421 1,320 57,290$             

LEBLANC, JESSICA L. DISPATCH 51,461 5,594 57,055$             

JENRICH, ANDREW P. LIBRARY DIRECTOR 56,508 56,508$             

LEMOINE, MARK A. HIGHWAY/EQ OP 48,309 7,442 55,751$             

CHAUVIN, PETER G. HIGHWAY/EQ OP 47,274 7,775 55,049$             

POMEROY, PADRAIC D. DISPATCH 45,672 8,126 53,799$             

COURNOYER, MICHAEL R HIGHWAY/EQ OP 46,555 6,245 52,800$             

BONDERENKO, MARGARET R TOWN CLERK 50,082 50,082$             

BICKI, ANDREA M. POLICE CLERK 47,339 47,339$             

WILSON KENT, AMY C. SR. CENTER DIRECTOR 45,277 45,277$             

POIRIER, BRUCE A. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 44,884 44,884$             

ETHIER, JAMES R HIGHWAY/LABORER 37,987 6,085 44,072$             

WELCH, JENNIFER ASST TREASURER/COLLECTOR 39,751 39,751$             

KAKELA-BOISVERT, MELISSA MUNICIPAL CLERK/BOH 39,710 39,710$             

WELLMAN, GAIL L. MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLNG-BLDG 39,697 39,697$             

CATALDO, CLAUDIA M. TOWN ACCOUNTANT 38,106 38,106$             

WILLOUGHBY, DIANE R. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 38,023 38,023$             

AICARDI, TIMOTHY J. BUILDING INSPECTOR 33,876 33,876$             

CORMIER, DARLENE R MUNICIPAL CLERK/HIGHWAY 30,247 30,247$             

MCHENRY, WILLIAM S AFFORDABLE HOUSING COOR 26,500 26,500$             

FLEURY, DANIEL L. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 26,375 26,375$             

BYER, DANIEL N. MUNICIPAL CLERK/PARKS 20,595 20,595$             

BURNHAM JR., CRAIG R. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FT 17,465 1,984 352 19,801$             

WINDSOR, TARA J. LIBRARY 19,115 19,115$             

WATSON, TIMOTHY J CERT WATER OPERATOR 18,200 18,200$             

TETREAULT JR., ALAN D. POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 17,610 17,610$             

CAMERON, LEAH N MUN CLERK/CONCOM-WATER 14,879 14,879$             

DRUG TASK FORCE POLICE DEPARTMENT 14,738 14,738$             

HARRIS, SHARLENE K. MUNICIPAL CLERK/TREAS-COL 14,255 14,255$             

GEBELEIN, ROBERT W SENIOR CENTER/DRIVER 13,400 13,400$             

SLAGAL, ERICH P. PARKS/CREW 12,524 12,524$             

PEARLMAN, PAULA S. LIBRARY 12,084 12,084$             

ZACCHILLI, JOSEPH P. PLUMBING INSPECTOR 10,515 10,515$             
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EMPLOYEE POSITION WAGES OT DETAIL** TOTAL

CALZONE, ANDREW F. PARKS/CREW 9,534 9,534$               

GRENGA, JOHN S. BOH/ELEC INSPECTOR 8,120 8,120$               

HART, BEVERLY A. SENIOR CENTER/OUTREACH 8,027 8,027$               

DUNLAVEY, PHILIP G. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 7,972 7,972$               

TAFT, KRISTEN N LIBRARY 7,785 7,785$               

TETREAULT, MARGARET A. MUNICIPAL CLERK- TOWN CLERK 7,506 7,506$               

DEANGELIS, ALAN R PARKS/BEACH 7,311 7,311$               

GRADY, DENNIS P. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 7,238 7,238$               

GRADY, MARTHA A. LIBRARY 7,205 7,205$               

BULOCK, PATRICIA A. LIBRARY 5,986 5,986$               

FLAHERTY,SCOTT J PARKS/CREW 5,643 5,643$               

CAMERON, TYLER A. PARKS/CREW 5,520 5,520$               

HEUMANN, KRISTIE S. LIBRARY 5,463 5,463$               

RIZZO, JOHN W. SNOW REMOVAL 2,970 1,848 4,818$               

WEBER, BETTINA A DISPATCH 4,584 4,584$               

TAFT, WAYNE FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 4,423 4,423$               

PERRO, JAMES J. PARKS/CREW 4,384 4,384$               

WELCH, JACQUELINE M. PARKS/REC 4,050 4,050$               

FARRELL II, MICHAEL J. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 3,841 3,841$               

BYER, DAVID G PARKS/REC 3,476 3,476$               

HANDLEY, STEVEN M. LIBRARY/MAINT 3,364 3,364$               

PHIPPS, HOWARD F. TREE WARDEN 3,297 3,297$               

FRANZEN, PHILIP L. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 2,465 704 3,169$               

FLETCHER, ROBIN L. VETERANS AGENT 3,000 3,000$               

MACHIONE, KATHERINE PARKS/REC 2,747 2,747$               

HAYES, JOSEPH N. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 2,706 2,706$               

O'BRIEN, KENNETH MICHAEL ASSESSOR 2,600 2,600$               

TYCKS, BRUCE J. ASSESSOR 2,600 2,600$               

LAMOTHE, ALDORE RECYCLE ATTENDANT 2,580 2,580$               

FLEURY, MATT J FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 2,480 2,480$               

GREENWOOD, FRANCIS S SNOW REMOVAL 1,573 899 2,472$               

MORRISON, STEPHANIE PARKS/REC 2,390 2,390$               

CARBONE, MAXIMILIAN ANIMAL INSPECTOR 2,165 2,165$               

REIL, MARK W. SELECTMAN 2,127 2,127$               

FLEURY, DAVID F FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 2,120 2,120$               

LOWELL JR., LINWOOD E. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 2,120 2,120$               

SCHOFIELD, JR. RICHARD W. SELECTMAN 2,000 2,000$               

CAVANAUGH, JULIE PARKS/BEACH 1,980 1,980$               

GRANT, SHIRLEY E. MUNICIPAL CLERK/ZBA 1,893 1,893$               

THIBODEAU, CARLY PARKS/BEACH 1,870 1,870$               

MORIN, SAMANTHA PARKS/BEACH 1,840 1,840$               

CHOQUETTE, ROBERT N. SNOW REMOVAL 1,111 710 1,821$               

DAVOREN, JEANNE M. MUNICIPAL CLERK/FINCOM 1,763 1,763$               

MATTHEWS, WALLACE SENIOR CENTER/DRIVER 1,683 1,683$               

GREENE, THOMAS G. POLICE DEPARTMENT/SPECIAL 1,440 1,440$               

MINICHIELLO, FRANK J. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 1,408 1,408$               

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER SELECTMEN 1,269 1,269$               

SENIOR ABATEMENTS SENIOR ABATEMENTS 1,260 1,260$               

PUCHOVSKY, NOAH M. PARKS/BEACH 1,163 1,163$               

IADAROLA, BARRY A. ASST. PLUMBING INSPECTOR 1,128 1,128$               

DUDLEY, JONATHAN S. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 1,119 1,119$               

JONES, ALBERT S. ASST ELEC INSPECTOR 1,080 1,080$               

LOWELL, CHRISTOPHER P. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 1,078 1,078$               

BARTLETT, EUGENE POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 1,056 1,056$               

COUPE JR., WILLIAM J. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 968 968$                  

ROY, GARRETT P. PARKS/BEACH 911 911$                  
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EMPLOYEE POSITION WAGES OT DETAIL** TOTAL

GODDARD, MICHAEL C SELECTMAN 804 804$                  

GUZOWSKI, EDWARD POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 704 704$                  

TAMAGNI, ZACK PARKS/BEACH 686 686$                  

MORIN, JENNIFER N PARKS/BEACH 592 592$                  

DECARLO, THOMAS A. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 562 562$                  

RICH, PHILLIP T. FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALL 412 412$                  

SCOTT, OLIVIA M. PARKS/BEACH 378 378$                  

TAPPAN, GREGORY W POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

DICKINSON, ROBERT J. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

DIROSA, MICHAEL POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

NUMMELA JR., RICHARD POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

RUPIAK, JOHN J. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

SAVOIE JR., FREDERICK POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 352 352$                  

COOK, CAROL A. ELECTION WORKER 335 335$                  

ERICKSON, JOHN W. ALTERNATE BLDG INSPECTOR 300 300$                  

BECKWITH, JEFFREY POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 264 264$                  

HENDERSON, EDWARD POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 264 264$                  

WOJNAR, MARK J. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 264 264$                  

TRACYSTONE, CHENOA C. PARKS/BEACH 203 203$                  

ROBERTO, JOSEPH PARKS/BEACH 200 200$                  

FLEURY, NANCY S. ELECTION WORKER 185 185$                  

RICH, KATHRYN E. ELECTION WORKER 180 180$                  

BRADLEY, NANCY L ELECTION WORKER 180 180$                  

HOGARTH, JOHN S. ELECTION WORKER 180 180$                  

TAYLOR SR., JOHN R. POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 176 176$                  

SPINDEL, CHERYL A. ELECTION WORKER 150 150$                  

CROTTY, ROBERT A REGISTRAR 150 150$                  

SPINDEL, SHIRLEY REGISTRAR 150 150$                  

KOTROS, CAROL ELECTION WORKER 131 131$                  

TAYLOR, JENNIFER M. ELECTION WORKER 128 128$                  

MCRAE, SEAN P DISPATCH 128 128$                  

GRANT, MAYBELLE M. ELECTION WORKER 126 126$                  

JOINER SR, RICHARD RECYCLE ATTENDANT 120 120$                  

O'GRADY, RUTH P. ELECTION WORKER 90 90$                    

TAYLOR, LAURA A. ELECTION WORKER 90 90$                    

GEBELEIN, MARTHA ELECTION WORKER 90 90$                    

DICHIARA, KATERINA ELECTION WORKER 90 90$                    

HOGARTH, GLORIA ELECTION WORKER 90 90$                    

MOLA, BARBARA L POLICE DEPARTMENT/DETAIL 88 88$                    

QUIRK, JAMES M PLANNING BOARD 88 88$                    

TINIO, DAMON S. PLANNING BOARD 88 88$                    

VANDERSLUIS, JOHN R. PLANNING BOARD 88 88$                    

VANDERSLUIS, ANN E. ELECTION WORKER 79 79$                    

GHELLI, PATRICIA ELECTION WORKER 72 72$                    

IRONS, THOMAS ELECTION WORKER 63 63$                    

2,986,567$   280,037$   148,597$   3,415,201$        

** Details hired by private entities are reimbursed to the town
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Balance 1/1/15 997,508.39$     

transfers in 126,822.19$     

transfers out (62,205.07)$     

Accrued Interest 11,107.50$       

Fund Balance 1,073,233.01$  **

Balance 1/1/15 1,670.65$         

transfers out (1,111.00)$       

transfers in 3,050.00$         

Accrued Interest 36.50$             

Fund Balance 3,646.15$         

Principal 500.00$           

Balance 1/1/15 512.33$           

Accrued Interest 5.91$               

Fund Balance 518.24$           

Principal 5,000.00$         

Balance 1/1/15 6,097.72$         

Accrued Interest 70.24$             

Fund Balance 6,167.96$         

Principal 17,414.68$       

Balance 1/1/15 25,887.61$       

Accrued Interest 298.08$           

Fund Balance 26,185.69$       

Principal 5,942.49$         

Balance 1/1/15 639.32$           

Accrued Interest 7.37$               

Fund Balance 646.69$           

Principal 500.00$           

Balance 1/1/15  18.50$             

Accrued Interest 0.21$               

Fund Balance 18.71$             

Leonard Library Fund

Ober Library Fund

Anna Ellis Library Fund

Austin Fletcher Library Fund

Clough Library Fund

TREASURER'S REPORT OF TRUST FUND BALANCES

JANUARY 1, 2015- DECEMBER 31, 2015

Community Preservation Fund

Cultural Council
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TREASURER'S REPORT OF TRUST FUND BALANCES

JANUARY 1, 2015- DECEMBER 31, 2015

Principal 5,000.00$         

Balance 1/1/15 139.25$           

Accrued Interest 1.60$               

Fund Balance 140.85$           

Principal 1,084.40$         

Balance 1/1/15 2,817.72$         

Accrued Interest 32.43$             

Fund Balance 2,850.15$         

Principal 100.00$           

Balance 1/1/15 154.58$           

Accrued Interest 1.78$               

Fund Balance 156.36$           

Principal 100.00$           

Balance 1/1/15 184.03$           

Accrued Interest 2.10$               

Fund Balance 186.13$           

Principal 100.00$           

Balance 1/1/15 154.33$           

Accrued Interest 1.78$               

Fund Balance 156.11$           

Principal 1,000.00$         

Balance 1/1/15 1,942.09$         

Accrued Interest 22.36$             

Fund Balance  1,964.45$         

Principal 6,051.31$         

Balance 1/1/15 26,666.63$       

Accrued Interest 307.04$           

Fund Balance 26,973.67$       

Principal 1,000.00$         

Balance 1/1/15 11,155.56$       

Accrued Interest 128.43$           

Fund Balance 11,283.99$       

Principal 500.00$           

Balance 1/1/15 9,331.34$         

Accrued Interest 107.43$           

Fund Balance 9,438.77$         

Nathan R. George, Jr. - Relief Fund

Austin Wood - Relief Fund

Rachael Ann Bates Lot - Bicknell Cemetery

Adrien & Ellen (Thayer) Scott & Malcome D. & Rita D. (Barrows) Scott Cemetery

Marcene & Harriet E. Daniels - Relief Fund

Bicknell Cemetery Fund

Annie E. Gaskill Lot - Bicknell Cemetery

Joseph S. Cox, Joseph Bates & John S. Cox Lots - Bicknell Cemetery

Taft Library Fund
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TREASURER'S REPORT OF TRUST FUND BALANCES

JANUARY 1, 2015- DECEMBER 31, 2015

Balance 1/1/15 1,497.00$         

transfers out -$                 

Accrued Interest 17.26$             

Fund Balance 1,514.26$         

Balance 1/1/15 36,906.12$       

transfers out (13,500.00)$     

Accrued Interest 346.56$           

Fund Balance 23,752.68$       

Balance 1/1/15 10,788.53$       

transfers out -$                 

Accrued Interest 124.22$           

Fund Balance 10,912.75$       

Balance 1/1/15 771,169.25$     

transfers in per TM 100,000.00$     

transfers out per TM (212,334.00)$   

Accrued Interest 1,613.33$         

Fund Balance 660,448.58$     **

Balance 1/1/15 137,033.99$     

transfer in per TM 100,000.00$     

transfers out per TM (35,000.00)$     

Accrued Interest 290.65$           

Fund Balance 202,324.64$     **

Balance 1/1/15 25,816.72$       

transfers in 25,000.00$       

Accrued Interest 622.98$           

Fund Balance 51,439.70$       

2,113,959.54$  

LINDA J. HAWKES

Treasurer/Collector

Respectfully Submitted, 

Capital Expenditure

OPEB Trust

**includes pending transfers

Land Bank Trust

Larry C. Niro Memorial

Stabilization Fund

Conservation Fund
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Last Name First Name Base Salary

Mendon 

Share .06408

Al-Haza Khalid $75,533.00 4,840.15$        

Allen Craig $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Antonelli Jennifer $40,471.92 2,593.44$        

Auger Barbara $23,851.96 1,528.43$        

Aukstikalnis James $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Ayers George $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Bakis Jill $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Bartelloni-Kedski Debra $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Beaudreau David $64,998.00 4,165.07$        

Beauregard Victoria $54,388.15 3,485.19$        

Belland Thomas $106,747.10 6,840.35$        

Bird James $80,467.00 5,156.33$        

Breger Francine $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Brochu James $100,083.13 6,413.33$        

Burke John $52,826.00 3,385.09$        

Cairney Dianne $49,607.84 3,178.87$        

Caligaris Steven $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Cann Danielle $59,675.00 3,823.97$        

Carney Brooke $22,652.50 1,451.57$        

Cavalieri Christine $53,592.00 3,434.18$        

Chan Ting-pak $61,274.25 3,926.45$        

Checca Kathleen $24,971.05 1,600.14$        

Collamati Joseph $29,520.00 1,891.64$        

Collard Cynthia $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Collins Timothy $61,408.08 3,935.03$        

Colonero Anne-Marie $36,785.97 2,357.24$        

Conley Mark $44,500.66 2,851.60$        

Connors Matthew $75,643.00 4,847.20$        

Cook Michael $23,558.60 1,509.64$        

Coonan Barry $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Corda Rebecca $51,301.25 3,287.38$        

Corriveau Joseph $62,718.00 4,018.97$        

Cote Christine $70,990.11 4,549.05$        

Creely George $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Crouch Charles $65,803.89 4,216.71$        

BLACKSTONE VALLEY VOCATIONAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

TOWN RATIO SALARY LISTING FOR FY2015

Kindly note that Blackstone Valley Technical High School teaching staff, 

unlike traditional high schools, are responsible for a 195 day school year.  

Additionally, included with this listing are full year Administrators and 

Support Staff who work 260 days a year.    
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Curran Brendan $66,709.13 4,274.72$        

D'Amico Lou $59,190.22 3,792.91$        

Denise Michele $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

DiCrescentis Louis $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Diesenhaus Scott $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Doherty Joseph $71,042.00 4,552.37$        

Dolegiewicz Robert $39,525.84 2,532.82$        

Donahue Michael $5,140.00 329.37$           

Donahue Susan $51,098.74 3,274.41$        

Donovan Meghan $22,652.50 1,451.57$        

Donovan Pamela $82,824.00 5,307.36$        

Dubois Dawn $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Ellis Adele $64,998.00 4,165.07$        

Etzweiler Vicky $39,292.91 2,517.89$        

Evans III Edward $92,700.00 5,940.22$        

Fantelli Lynn $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Faticanti Michael $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Ferrandino Bedard Amy $75,757.00 4,854.51$        

Finnell Thomas $42,595.20 2,729.50$        

Fiore Jonathan $60,437.00 3,872.80$        

Fitzpatrick Mark $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Fitzpatrick Michael $215,330.35 13,798.37$      

Fleisher Amy $48,324.60 3,096.64$        

Flynn Joseph $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Forgit Caitlin $57,393.00 3,677.74$        

Fraser Alison $68,871.74 4,413.30$        

Freitas Timothy $61,953.00 3,969.95$        

Garrison Jennifer $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Given Carolyn $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Gonsalves-Arpin Pamela $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Gothier Brent $39,226.40 2,513.63$        

Grabowski Stephen $45,734.80 2,930.69$        

Granger Gillian $57,393.00 3,677.74$        

Grupposo Nicole $60,437.00 3,872.80$        

Guertin J. $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Guitarini Francis $33,727.67 2,161.27$        

Hagen Pamela $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Hanington Cheryl $81,163.48 5,200.96$        

Hathaway Dedra $95,481.00 6,118.42$        

Haven Kimberly $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Hennessy Elizabeth $102,254.03 6,552.44$        

Hughes Tersilia $52,872.93 3,388.10$        

Johnson Kurtis $124,874.60 8,001.96$        

Joubert Cheryl $72,482.41 4,644.67$        

Kahler James $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Kehowski Shaun $69,563.00 4,457.60$        

Kelly John $60,426.40 3,872.12$        
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Khorasani Barbara $43,583.51 2,792.83$        

King Barbaraann $28,941.90 1,854.60$        

Koopman Priscilla $22,115.40 1,417.15$        

Lamont Thomas $41,545.85 2,662.26$        

Langin Colleen $64,538.00 4,135.60$        

Laprade David $37,584.00 2,408.38$        

Lavallee Judith $80,467.00 5,156.33$        

LeBoeuf-Dubois Sharon $53,171.64 3,407.24$        

Lefrancois Deanna $51,314.00 3,288.20$        

Lehner Raymond $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Lehtinen Brian $77,898.00 4,991.70$        

LeMarbre Philip $82,824.00 5,307.36$        

LeMay Georgette $35,004.78 2,243.11$        

Lewis David $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Lord Keith $45,000.00 2,883.60$        

Lubas Paula $42,371.68 2,715.18$        

MacLure Ashley $51,314.00 3,288.20$        

MacWilliams Marcia $83,725.08 5,365.10$        

Maher James $6,689.28 428.65$           

Malo Kathryn $23,160.90 1,484.15$        

Mandepudi Rajyalakshmi $20,154.72 1,291.51$        

Mangano Lorna $65,197.50 4,177.86$        

Manoogian Kathleen $34,738.28 2,226.03$        

Martell Kristin $68,799.00 4,408.64$        

Mayo Thomas $40,655.25 2,605.19$        

McArdle J $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

McCabe Monique $49,033.00 3,142.03$        

McDermott Suzanne $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Merchant Susan $52,141.20 3,341.21$        

Michel Michelle $59,970.00 3,842.88$        

Miles Danielle $55,110.00 3,531.45$        

Milewski Susan $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Millette James $67,287.00 4,311.75$        

Monteiro Bernard Renee $68,799.00 4,408.64$        

Morin Daniel $46,524.00 2,981.26$        

Morrison Andrew $40,755.00 2,611.58$        

Moynihan Kerry $53,592.00 3,434.18$        

Muise Brian $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Mura Kathleen $5,204.11 333.48$           

Murray Charles $48,003.12 3,076.04$        

Naper Justine $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Nigro Ann $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Norton Michael $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Odell Eileen $37,393.88 2,396.20$        

O'Leary Justin $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

O'Neil Leonard $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

O'Neil Rosario $82,733.00 5,301.53$        
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Paldino Jessica $39,226.40 2,513.63$        

Pedersen Diana $15,302.10 980.56$           

Pehl Luanne $57,913.10 3,711.07$        

Pellegrino Martha $57,510.70 3,685.29$        

Perreault Paul $69,563.00 4,457.60$        

Petty Francis $26,703.04 1,711.13$        

Pilibosian Christine $43,387.76 2,780.29$        

Pineault David $33,782.73 2,164.80$        

Pires Kevin $31,420.35 2,013.42$        

Polselli Jerry $71,081.00 4,554.87$        

Polselli Kyle $39,226.40 2,513.63$        

Potenti Megan $67,287.00 4,311.75$        

Powers Mary $30,580.88 1,959.62$        

Procopio Frank $5,102.04 326.94$           

Ramsey Walter $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Reilly Elizabeth $55,872.00 3,580.28$        

Reynolds Douglas $42,804.00 2,742.88$        

Richardson Lucille $27,725.56 1,776.65$        

Rivera Daniel $80,179.00 5,137.87$        

Rivers Donald $46,290.96 2,966.32$        

Rose Donna $73,661.00 4,720.20$        

Rose Sandra $46,500.00 2,979.72$        

Ruzanski Kathryn $66,820.00 4,281.83$        

Ruzanski Kathryn $66,820.00 4,281.83$        

Salay Brenna $27,982.50 1,793.12$        

Sarah Paul $23,930.40 1,533.46$        

Shea Kathleen $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Sherman Elizabeth $53,592.00 3,434.18$        

Smith Anne $39,184.75 2,510.96$        

Smith Eithne $75,533.00 4,840.15$        

Sosa Kasandra $28,380.00 1,818.59$        

Sroka Donna $101,208.75 6,485.46$        

St. Hilaire Nicole $57,393.00 3,677.74$        

Stachura Stanley $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Steele Anthony $133,634.50 8,563.30$        

Stewart Gary $36,268.56 2,324.09$        

Stienstra Derek $82,733.00 5,301.53$        

Swanick Michael $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Swasey Rebecca $93,132.30 5,967.92$        

Testa Lenore $40,950.00 2,624.08$        

Theroux David $53,306.64 3,415.89$        

Theroux Jon $32,258.80 2,067.14$        

Thibeault Brian $49,033.00 3,142.03$        

Toulouse Christopher $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Trimby Kayla $49,033.00 3,142.03$        

Urquhart Matthew $95,945.06 6,148.16$        

Ursoleo Joseph $49,033.00 3,142.03$        
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VanKeuren Michael $35,850.96 2,297.33$        

VanKeuren Michael $35,850.96 2,297.33$        

Walsh Lisamarie $15,279.95 979.14$           

Ward Constance $55,410.00 3,550.67$        

Wersted Shaun $80,541.00 5,161.07$        

Whitesell Yvette $104,819.98 6,716.86$        

Williams Matthew $87,954.00 5,636.09$        

Wills Abigail $36,961.29 2,368.48$        

Wingert Jeannine $28,585.20 1,831.74$        

Wood Jr Robert $85,145.00 5,456.09$        

Woodward James $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

Yancik Derek $78,506.00 5,030.66$        

$11,629,490.11 745,217.73$    
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CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

POLICE EMERGENCY  FIRE EMERGENCY 

911 911 
 
Animal Inspector 508-735-9468 animalinspector@mendonma.gov 
Assessor's Office 508-473-2738 assessor@mendonma.gov 
Board of Health 508-634-2656 boh@mendonma.gov 
Board of Selectmen 508-473-2312 bos@mendonma.gov 
Board of Selectmen Exec. Assist. 508-473-2312 bosadmin@mendonma.gov 
Building Inspector 508-473-2679 taicardi@mendonma.gov 
Building / Planning 508-473-2679 building@mendonma.gov 
Conservation Commission 508-634-6898 concom@mendonma.gov 
Council on Aging/Senior Ctr 508-478-6175 coa@mendonma.gov 
Dog Officer 508-478-2737  
Emergency Management 508-478-1186 mbucchino@mendonpublicsafety.com 
Fire Dept - Business 508-473-5330 mbucchino@mendonpublicsafety.com 
Burning Permits 508-473-3434   
Building Permits (Alternate) 508-473-5330  
Highway Department 508-473-0737 highwaydept@mendonma.gov 
Library 508-473-3259 librarydirector@mendonma.gov 
Children’s/Young Adult Librarian  taftkids@mendonma.gov 
Parks/Rec Dept 508-473-0600 parkcomm@mendonma.gov 
Parks/Rec Dept (Beach-Summer Only) 508-473-1771  
Police Dept - Business 508-478-2737 ehorn@mendonpublicsafety.com 
Police Dept-  Business 508-473-2727  
Police Dept - Business 508-478-2797  
Town Accountant 508-473-5114 accountant@mendonma.gov 
Town Administrator 508-478-8863 knewman@mendonma.gov 
Town Clerk 508-473-1085 townclerk@mendonma.gov 
Tax Collector 508-473-6410 collector@mendonma.gov 
Treasurer 508-634-2413 treasurer@mendonma.gov 
Veterans’ Agent 508-473-8461 veterans@mendonma.gov 
Water Board 508-634-2656 watercom@mendonma.gov 
Town Hall Fax 508-478-8241  
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